

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 134/2024

Ghulam Mohammad Thoker

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

19.04.2024

Service stands complete with regard to respondents 1, 3 to 6.

However, respondent No. 2 has not been served due to insufficient address.

From last two consecutive dates of hearings i.e., on 11.03.2024 and 22.03.2024 learned counsel for the petitioner had sought time for furnishing fresh and complete particulars of respondent No. 2. However, till date needful has not been done.

As such, list before the Hon'ble Court on 07.06.2024.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

19.04.2024

"Mir Arif"