

S.No. 9
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 134/2024

GHULAM MOHAMMAD THOKER ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Younis Ahad, Advocate vice
Mr. Malik Mushtaq, Advocate
Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J&K AND ORS ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:
SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER
07.06.2024

Service stands complete with regard to respondent no. 01, 03 to 06.

However, respondent no. 02 has not been served due to insufficient address.

From last two consecutive dates of hearing i.e on 11.03.2024 and 22.03.2024 learned counsel for the petitioner had sought time for furnishing fresh and complete particulars of respondent no. 02. However, till date needful has not been done.

Today, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted weeks time for filing fresh and complete particulars of respondent no. 02. If needful is done, thereafter notice returnable within three weeks be issued.

Put up again on 19.07.2024.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR
07.06.2024