

S.No. 7
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 134/2024

GHULAM MOHAMMAD THOKER

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Nemeenzia Amin, Advocate vice
Mr. Malik Mushtaq, Advocate

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J&K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA for R_01 to 05

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

19.07.2024

Reportedly, reply stands filed on behalf of respondent no. 06 by Mr.
Syed Musaib, Dy. AG.

Further, Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA has appeared on behalf of
respondents 01 to 05. He seeks and is granted two weeks time to file reply.

Service, as such, stands complete.

Concerned to reflect the name of the counsels in the cause list.

Put up again on 02.08.2024

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR
19.07.2024