

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No. 134/2024
CM No. 230/2024

Ghulam Mohammad Thoker

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Malik Mushtaq, Adv.

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla ud din Ganai, AAG with
Ms. Shaila, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
04.12.2024

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted time to file response.
2. List on 14th March, 2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
04.12.2024
Sakeena