

S.No. 19
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 134/2024

GHULAM MOHAMMAD THOKER(SENIOR ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)
CITIZEN)

Through: None

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)
(IRRIGATION AND FLOOD CONTROL)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Ahmad Dar, GA

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

17-12-2025

1. None had appeared for the petitioner on the previous date of hearing, and same is the position as today. It, therefore, appears that the petitioner is not interested in further prosecuting the case.
2. In view of the above, the present petition, along with connected CM(s), is dismissed for non-prosecution.
3. Interim direction(s), if any, shall stand vacated.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

17-12-2025

Mubashir