

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR**

CM(8737/2025) IN WP(C) 134/2024

GHULAM MOHAMMAD THOKER

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Malik Mushtaq, Advocate.

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

24.12.2025.

Notice to learned counsel for the respondents, returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps within a week's time.

List on 18th February, 2026.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

SRINAGAR

24.12.2025.

"Abdul Rashid"